© by SEMIKRON  /  2017 -03 -14   /  Technical Explanation   /  SKiM4   MLI & TMLI
PROMGT.1023/ Rev. 4/ Template Technical Explanation
Page 1/ 55
1.  Introduction  ................................ ................................ ................................ ...............................  2
1.1  Features  ................................ ................................ ................................ ..............................  2
1.2  Customer advantages and benefits  ................................ ................................ ..........................  3
2.  Technical Details of SKiM®4  ................................ ................................ ................................ ........  3
2.1  Mechanical and electrical design  ................................ ................................ ..............................  3

Table 4 : SKiM® 4 TMLI product portfolio and chipset
© by SEMIKRON  /  2017 -03 -14   /  Technical Explanation   /  SKiM4   MLI & TMLI                  Page 17 / 55
2.7  Type designation system
SKiM®  601  TMLI  12  E4  B
¡ ¢ £ ¤ ¥ ¦
1.  SKiM® :  SEMIKRON integrated module
2.  601:  600A nominal current, 1: solder ed chips
3.  TMLI:  electrical configuration (MLI or TMLI)
4.  Collector -emitter  voltage  class  of  IGBT1  and  Diode1  (TMLI)  or  all  switches  (MLI):
06:  600V  IGBT3  trench  & field  stop
07:  650V  IGBT4  trench  & field  stop
12:  1200V  IGBT4  trench  & field  stop
17:  1700V  IGBT4  trench  & field  stop
5.  Chip  generation  of  IGBT1  and  Dio de1  (TMLI)  or  all  swi tches  (MLI):
E4:  IGBT4  Infineon
6.  Collector -emitter  voltage  class  of  IGBT2  and  Diode2  (TMLI),  no  value  (MLI):
A:   600V  IGBT3  trench  & field  stop
B:  650V  IGBT4  trench  & field  stop
C:  1200V  IGBT4  trench  & field  stop
D:  1700V  IGBT4  trench  & field  stop
2.8  Chip positions
For detailed temperature measurements the exact positions of the chips need to be known. Figure  16  and
Figure  17  explain the coordinate system and orientation of the DBCs with the highest current rati ngs (fully
equipped with semiconductor chips) belonging to one of the following families:
¶ SKiM®  MLI  ï Figure  16
¶ SKiM®  TMLI ï Figure  17
The dimensions of the chip positions are given in Table 5 and Table 6.
Other modules in the product portfolio that belong to one of the aforementioned families feature chips that
may be bigger in size or number compared to the lowest current rated module of the  same family.
Figure  16 : SKiM® 4 MLI chip positions
+ -N N
ACy
x
lx
ly
x
0
y
8
0
114
AC
+ -N N
D1
D4
D3
D2
T1
T2 T3
T4
D5 D6
D5 D6
1
1
1
1
1
11
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3 3
3
3